PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medrad, Inc.	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embolitech, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Internal Address:	Suite 950
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7220269
PCT Number:	US0436451
Application Number:	12152367
PCT Number:	US0866644
PCT Number:	US0881310
Application Number:	12738702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-457-8000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca St
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

PATENT

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0279

OF \$240.00 /220269

501265867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3652-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann
Total Attachments: 1 source=3rd assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of August 10, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Embolitech, LLC ("Assignee"), and Medrad, Inc. ("Assignor").

1. <u>Assignment of Patents and Applications</u>. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and all foreign equivalents or counterparts of such patents:

Patent No. 7220269 B1	Thrombectomy Catheter System with Occluder and Method of Using Same
Pub. No. EP 1696966 A1	Thrombectomy Catheter System with Occluder and Method of Using Same
Pub. No. WO2005/046736 A1	Thrombectomy Catheter System with Occluder and Method of Using Same
Pub. No. US 2008/0312681 A1	Catheter for Removal of an Organized Embolic Thrombus
Pub. No. WO2008/157202 A1	Catheter for Removal of an Organized Embolic Thrombus
Pub. No. WO 2009/055782 A1	Intravascular Guidewire Filter System for Pulmonary Embolism Protection and Embolism Removal or Maceration
	Intravascular Guidewire Filter System for Pulmonary Embolism Protection and Embolism Removal or Maceration
	Intravascular Guidewire Filter System for Pulmonary Embolism Frotection and Embolism Removal or Maceration

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Medrad, Inc.	Embolitech, LLC
By:	Ву:
Name: SAMUEL M. LIANG	Name: Ror Ginpr, mo
Title: PMBIDENT / LEO	Title: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 08/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0281